DESOI	UTION	NO	
KESOL		INO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING DESIGN STANDARDS FOR SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest for the City Council to adopt design standards for the deployment of small wireless facilities within the City's Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, the proposed design standards would provide greater direction and assure consistency in small wireless facility design and configuration within the City's Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, the proposed design standards would not increase impediments to the deployment of small wireless facilities under the Federal Telecommunications Act, but illustrate the desired level of design quality and configuration of any proposed small wireless facility within the City's Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, the design standards would be applicable for all small wireless facilities placed on poles, including street light poles and power poles, and other infrastructure within the City's Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined the proposed design standards to be reasonable and no more burdensome than those applied to other types of infrastructure deployments within the City; and

WHEREAS, City staff will publish the design standards for public review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista that it adopts the design standards for small wireless facilities within the City's Right-of-Way in the form presented.

Presented by	Approved as to form by		
Eric Crocket, Director	Glen R. Googins		
Economic Development Department	City Attorney		